





KHATERA TAMPLEN Chair

Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission

LYNNE ASHBECK Vice-Chair

August 22, 2019

MAYRA ALVAREZ

Notice of Intent to Award

RENEETA ANTHONY Commissioner After completing the review of all proposals submitted in response to the Request for Proposal (RFP) RFP STAKEHOLDER TAY_003, the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission (MHSOAC) has selected and hereby intends to award a contract to:

JIM BEALL Senator Commissioner

California Youth Empowerment Network (CAYEN)

KEN BERRICK Commissioner A Program of Mental Health America of California

JOHN BOYD, Psy.D. Commissioner 2110 K Street Sacramento, CA 95816-4921

BILL BROWN Sheriff Commissioner

KEYONDRIA D. BUNCH, Ph.D. Commissioner

WENDY CARRILLO Assembly Member Commissioner

ITAI DANOVITCH, M.D. Commissioner

DAVID GORDON Commissioner

MARA MADRIGAL-WEISS Commissioner

GLADYS MITCHELL Commissioner

TINA WOOTON Commissioner

TOBY EWING Executive Director This Notice of Intent to Award is posted on the MHSOAC website www.mhsoac.ca.gov for five (5) working days, from August 22, 2019, through August 29, 2019. An Intent to Protest letter from the proposer must be received at the following address not later than five (5) working days (excluding the first day and including the last) from the date of the posting of Notice of Intent to Award. The only acceptable delivery method for Intent to Protest letter is by postal service (United States Postal Office, Federal Express, etc.) The Intent to Protest letter cannot be hand delivered by the Proposer, faxed, or sent by electronic mail. Any letter received without original signature and/or by a delivery method other than a postal service will not be considered. Address your Intent to Protest in a sealed envelope:

Proposer's Name Street Address City, State, Zip Code

Intent to Protest
RFP STAKEHOLDER TAY_003
TAY Stakeholder Contract
Andrej Delich, Procurement Official
Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission
1325 J Street, Suite 1700, Sacramento, CA 95814